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Section 100.120  Foreign and Other Jurisdictional Certificates 

a)	The Secretary of State may recognize foreign private sector certification authorities, provided that the foreign private sector certification authority: 

1)	is certified: 

A)	as a certification authority by the Secretary; or 

B)	licensed by another state of the United States; or 

C)	licensed by the federal government or a federal government agency; and 

2)	the foreign private sector certification authority agrees to be bound to the terms of the Secretary's CP and CPS. 

b)	A foreign private sector certification authority shall provide to the Secretary a certified copy of a license or certification issued by a government entity.  A license or certification recognized under this subsection (b) shall be valid in Illinois only during the time it is valid in the issuing jurisdiction. 

c)	A foreign private sector certification authority recognized in the State of Illinois shall provide notification, within 10 days, to the Secretary in writing if the certification authority has had its accreditation, licensing, certification or approval revoked, lapsed or terminated by any other means by another state or authority. 

d)	Certification authorities certified by the Secretary shall not be required to accept certificates issued by international entities. 

e)	A foreign private sector certification authority doing business in the State of Illinois shall be subject to the laws of Illinois. 

f)	The CPS of a certification authority certified by the Secretary shall indicate whether the CA accepts foreign certificates. 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 7284, effective May 7, 2007)
